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Asheville-Buncombe 
240 Victoria Road 
Asheville  28801 

Buncombe CeP 2007 

Jim Freeman, LMBT 10120 
 Program Director 

 

Teresa Robinson, 
Associate Director Health Occupations 

828-398-7378 
 
  

828-398-7960 

jamesbfreeman@abtech.edu  
 

 
teresamrobinson@abtech.edu 

Alamance 
Dillingham Center 
1304 Plaza Dr, 
Burlington, NC 27215 

Alamance CeP 2023 Nancy Triplett, LMBT 898 
Program Coordinator 

336-290-0543 nmtriplett696@alamancecc.edu 

Brunswick 
PO Box 30 
Supply, NC  28462 

Brunswick CeP 2016 
(Fall) 

Patricia Snoots, LMBT 12350 
Lead Instructor 

  
Takesha Grady 
Program Director 

910-524-9765 
  
 

910-755-6511 

snootsp@brunswickcc.edu 
  
 

gradyt@brunswickcc.edu 

Caldwell  
2855 Hickory Blvd 
Hudson, NC  28638 

Caldwell CeP 1999 

Amy Swink, LMBT 13334 
Program Director 

  
Brandy Dunlap 

Dean, Con Ed and Workforce 
Development 

828-726-2341 
 
  

828-726-2225 

aswink@cccti.edu 
 
 

bdunlap@cccti.edu  

Carteret 
3505 Arendell St 
Morehead City 28557 

Carteret 
 CeP 2000 

Amy Rudd LMBT 03346 
Program Coordinator 

  
Latesheca Johnson 

Workforce Readiness Director 

252-241-3511 
  
 

252-222-6204 

rudda@carteret.edu 
 
 

johnsonl@carteret.edu  
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Central Carolina 
1075 E. Cornelius 
Harnett Blvd. 
Lillington  27546 

Lee CeP 2008 

Henrike Ramer-Bowman, LMBT 1376 
 Program Coordinator 

 
Cynthia Price 

Admin Assistant, Medical Programs  

910-494-7507 
 
  

910-814-8998 

hrame723@cccc.edu 
 
 

cprice@cccc.edu  

Central Piedmont 
1325 E 7th St 
Charlotte, NC 28204 

Mecklenb
urg CeP 2022 

Elizabeth Chandler, LMBT 08483 
Program Director 

 
Roschella Stephens 

Associate Dean 

704-330-2722 
Ext 3119 

 
704-330-6746 

Elizabeth.chandler@cpcc.edu 
 
 

Roschella.Stephens@cpcc.edu 

Coastal Carolina 
444 Western Blvd 
Jacksonville  28546 

Onslow CeP 2010 

Ann-Marie Whittaker, LMBT 16240 
Program Coordinator 

 
Ashley Gurganus 
CE Division Chair 

910-938-6122 
 

  
910-938-6308 

wittakera@coastalcarolina.edu 
 
 

gurganusa@coastalcarolina.edu 

Craven 
800 College Crt 
New Bern 28562 

Craven CeP 2024 

Tracy Lee, LMBT 10424 
Program Coordinator 

 
Tangye Middleton 

Workforce Development Coordinator 

336-926-0361 
 
 

252-638-7247 

leet@cravencc.edu 
 
 

middletont@cravencc.edu 

Davidson 
297 DCCC Road 
Lexington 27295 

Davidson D, AAS, 
CeR 2007 

 
Tiffany Hemrick, LMBT 3308 

 Division Chair/ Program Director 
 

 
 

336-249-8186  
Ext 6753 

  
 

 
Tiffany_hemrick@davidsondavie.edu  
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Durham Tech 
3404 North Duke St 
Durham 27704 

Durham CeP 2018 

Jacequline Mitchell 
Director of Business & Entrepreneurship 

 
Arthur Freeman LMBT 13077 

 Program Instructor 
 

919-536-7200 x 4013 
 
 

919-536-7200 x 4419 

mitchellj@durhamtech.edu 
 
 

Arthur.freeman@durhamtech.edu 

Fayetteville 
2201 Hull Road 
Fayetteville  28303 

Cumberla
nd CeP 2012 

Morgan Lyles 
 Dean, Career and Community 

Enrichment 

 
910-678-8404 

  

 
lylesm@faytechcc.edu 

 

Forsyth 
2100 Silas Creek 
Parkway 
Winston-Salem 
27107 

Forsyth C, D, 
AAS, CeR 1996 

Larry Ball LMBT 15990 
Program Coordinator 

  
Renee Harrison 

 Dean of Health Science 

336-734-7916 
 
  

336-734-7412 

lbal@forsythtech.edu 
 
 

rharrison@forsythtech.edu 

Guilford 
901 S. Main Street 
High Point, 27260 

Guilford CeP 2017 

Paul Pozorski, LMBT 17432 
Program Director 

 
Dr. Manuel Dudley 

VP Corporate & Con Ed 

336-334-4822  
ext 55012 

 
336-334-4822 

 ext 53122 

pjpozorski@gtcc.edu 
 
 

mcdudley@gtcc.edu 
 

Isothermal 
1255 West Mills St 
Columbus 28722-
9445 

Polk CeP 2012 

Elizabeth Mills, LMBT 15449 
Director of Education  

  
Karen Marshall 
Program Director 

828-395-1163 
 
  

828-395-1163 

emills@isothermal.edu 
 
 

kmarshall@isothermal.edu 

Johnston 
245 College Road 
Smithfield 27577 

Johnston C, D, 
AAS, CeP 2004 

Karen Lynn Hurt, LMBT 5454 
Program Director 

  
Donna Hinnant 

Department Chair Allied Health Programs 

919-209-2516 
  
 

919-209-2561 

klhurt@johnstoncc.edu 
 
 

dphinnant@johnstoncc.edu  
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Mayland 
107 Wheelers Hills 
Rd 
Burnsville 28714 

Yancey CeP 2012 

Paul Thompson, LMBT 9499 
 Program Coordinator 

 
Monica Carpenter 

Associate VP of Con Ed 

828-766-1377 
 
  

828-766-1370 

pthompson@mayland.edu  
 
 

mscarpenter@mayland.edu  

Randolph 
629 Industrial Park 
Ave 
Asheboro, 27205 

Randolph CeP 2018 

Kathy Greenfield, LMBT 13854 
Program Coordinator 

 
Randy Gunter 

Dean Director Workforce Development 

402-432-3678 
 
 

336-633-0221 

kagreenfield@randolph.edu 
 
 

drgunter@randolph.edu 

Robeson 
5160 Fayetteville Rd 
Lumberton, 28360 

Robeson CeP 2019 

Beth Locklear, LMBT 05939 
Program Coordinator 

 
Natavia Townsend 

Service Industries Director 

910-374-1339 
 
 

910-272-3447 

blocklear@robeson.edu 
 
 

ntownsend@robeson.edu 

Sandhills 
3395 Airport Road 
Pinehurst  28374 

Moore D, AAS 2000 

Samantha Allen, LMBT 184 
Program Coordinator 

 
Laura Turner, LMBT 16686 

Instructor 

910-695-3966 
  
 

910-246-2852 

allens@sandhills.edu 
 
 

turnerl@sandhills.edu 

South Piedmont 
4209 Old Charlotte 
Hwy 
Monroe  28110 

Union/ 
Anson CeP 2001 

Elan Schacter LMBT 05575 
Education Coordinator 

 
David Wheeler 

Assistant Dean of Allied Health 

704-290-5867 
 

 
704-290-5879 

 

 
escharter@spcc.edu 

 
 

dwheeler@spcc.edu 
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Southwestern 
447 College Drive 
Sylva, NC  28779 

Haywood 
Jackson 
Macon 

D, AAS, 
CeP 2011 

Jenny Burgess, LMBT 10643 
 Massage Education Coordinator 

 
Melissa Hyatt 

Dean of Health Sciences, Program Cord. 

828-339-4289 
  
 

828-339-4305 

j_burgess@southwesterncc.edu 
 
 

m_hyatt@southwesterncc.edu 

Tri-County 
21 Campus Circle 
Murphy  28906 

Cherokee 
Clay 

Graham 
D, AAS 2010 

Heidi Holton LMBT 6688 
Program Director 

  
Stephen Wood 
VP for Instruction 

828-835-4296 
 
  

828-835-4254 

hholton@tricountycc.edu 
 
 

swood@tricountycc.edu 

Wake 
2901 Holston Lane 
Raleigh  27610 

Wake CeP 2002 Nancy Harrell, LMBT 4558 
Program Director 

919-747-0164 neharrell@waketech.edu 

LEGEND 
C - Certificate Curriculum 
D - Diploma Curriculum 

A - AAS Curriculum 
CeP -Certificate of Completion through Continuing Education Program 

CeR - CE Credits for License Renewal 


